## UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AUTHORIZATION FOR RELEASE OF INFORMATION

**I Authorize** Security Forces and Air Force Central Adjudication Facility (AFCAF) Personnel Security Specialists to obtain any information relating to my finances and credit history. Credit bureaus, consumer reporting agencies, collection agencies, retail business establishments, or other sources of information will be queried

I Authorize custodians of records and sources of information pertaining to me to release such information upon request of the AFCAF Personnel Security Specialist.

**I Understand** that the information released by records custodians and sources of information is primarily for official use by the AFCAF for the purpose of consideration for duties in the Presidential Support Program, but that any information obtained may be shared with DoD officials responsible for security clearance eligibility determinations or as otherwise provided for under the Privacy Act of 1974.

Copies of this authorization that show my signature are as valid as the original release signed by me. This authorization is valid for three (3) years from the date signed or upon the termination of my affiliation with the Federal Government, whichever is sooner.

(Middle)	(Last)	
(City	y) (State	) $(ZIP)$
	DATI	E:
		(Middle) (Last) (City) (State

## PRIVACY ACT STATEMENT

AUTHORITY: 10 U.S. C. 504, 505, 508, 510 and Executive Orders 9397, 10450

PRINCIPAL PURPOSE: To determine financial qualification for entry into the United States Air Force Honor Guard. This data is FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY and will be maintained in strict confidence with in the Department of Defense according to Federal law and regulation. ROUTINE USE: Record is maintained with other enlistment processing records. DISCLOSURE: Voluntary, However, failure to provide information necessary to determine your financial qualifications for entry into the United States Air Force Honor Guard could result in denial of enlistment or selection.

## FAIR CREDIT REPORTING ACT (15 U.S.C. 1681-1681u)

Under the Federal Fair Credit Reporting Act (FCRA), any consumer reporting agency may furnish a consumer report to employers or prospective employers who intend to use the report for employment purposes. This document serves as notice to you that the United States Air Force will obtain a consumer report from a consumer reporting agency to be used for employment purposes. Information in the report may be used. Alone or in conjunction with other information provided by you to make a determination regarding your eligibility for enlistment into the United States Air Force Honor Guard. Your signature below constitutes authorization for the United States Air Force, or its duly authorized representative, to procure a consumer report from a consumer reporting agency.